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Title E';;te Last Name Company Job Title City Nation Phone Email Remarks
M. Fréderic Absi Dassault Aviation Rafale Maintenance Manager, St. Cloud France Contact via frederic.absi@da | Author
Military Customer Support Louis ssault-aviation.fr
Division Lemaignen
Dr. Vinod Agarwala U.S. Office of Naval Associate Director for Materials | London United States | +44 (207) 514- vagarwala@onrgl | Author
Research Global, Science & Engineering of America 4413 obal.navy.mil
London (Loc. in UK) (Esteemed Fellow, Naval Air
Systems Command, U.S.
Navy)
Capt Jesus Aguilar SDG TECEN Madrid Spain +34 91 395 JAguilarP@oc.m
4620 de.es
Capt Lorenzo Aiello Italian Air Force, Flight Chief of Corrosion Section Rome Italy +39 (06) 9129- lorenzoaiello@tis
Test Center 2839 cali.it
Lt Col Bradley Allen USAF, HQUSAFE HQUSAFE/A4M Ramstein United States Bradley.Allen@ra
AFB, of America mstein.af.mil
Germany
Drs. Ing. Carla Andela National Aerospace Collaborative Engineering and Emmeloord Netherlands +31 (527) AndelaC@nlr.nl Author
Laboratory NLR - Systems 248376
Nationaal Lucht- en
Ruimtevaartlaboratoriu
m (NLR)
Mr. Gerrod Andresen The Boeing Company Affordability Engineer, IVHM Aledo United States | +1 (309) 582- gerrod.e.andrese | Author
Solution Center, Boeing of America 3283 n@boeing.com
Phantom Works
Mr. Sorin Barbici Defence Materiel Technical Expert Dependability | Stockholm Sweden +46 (8) sorin.barbici@fm | Author
Administration, FMV, Design, and Project Manager 7824924 v.se
Sweden Logistics Models
LCol Pierre- Béland DND, Aerospace ILS Manager for PMO Maritime | Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 991- Beland.PP@forc Author
Paul Equipment Program Helicopter Program 4935 es.gc.ca
Management Division
Ing. Jaromir Benik Slovak Air Force Engine Diagnostics Kosice Slovak +421 (55) jaromir.benik@vlt
Institute of Research Republic 6334802 su.sk
and Testing
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Mr. Wolfgang Bienenda EADS Military Air Supply Systems, Secondary Munich Germany +49 (0) 89-607- | wolfgang.bienend
Systems, Munich Power Systems, Military 24993 a@eads.com
Aircraft
Mr. Jeff Bird NRC Institute for Senior Research Officer, Gas Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 990- jeff.bird@nrc- Reviewer
Aerospace Research Turbine Laboratory 0652 cnrc.gc.ca
Mr. Robert Bondaruk General Dynamics Director AF Operations Tinker Oklahoma United States | +1 (937) 475- bob.bondaruk@g
Information Technology | AFB (for GDIT), also Program City of America 7121 dit.com;
(GDIT) Manager Propulsion bob.bondaruk.ctr
Environmental Working Group @tinker.af.mil
(PEWG)(for OC-ALC/LR)
Ms. Patrizia Bottiglieri FINMECCANICA, CTO Office, Societa per azioni 00195 Italy +39 (06) 3247- patrizia.bottiglieri
Sociéta per azioni Roma, 3317 @finmeccanica.it
Dr. David Bruce MOD, Defence Physical Sciences Department | Salisbury United +44 (0) 1980- DABruce@dstl.g Author
Sciences and Kingdom 658543 ov.uk
Technology Laboratory
(DSTL), Porton Down
Dipl. Ing. | Matthias Buderath EADS Military Air Chief Engineer Product 81663 Germany +49 (0) 89-607- | matthias.buderat | Author
Systems, Munich Support Technologies Munich 29073 h@eads.com and Vice
Chairman
Ing. Jaroslav Bulanek Aero Vodochody, a.s. ILS Manager 25070 Czech +420 (255) 762- | jaroslav.bulanek Author
Odolena Republic 640 @aero.cz
Voda
Maj Roger Chouinard Department of National Senior Analyst - ILS and R&M Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 994- Chouinard.JFR@
Defence, ADM(Mat) 9131 forces.gc.ca
Maj Mario Colavita Italian Air Force, Air Safety Investigator Rome Italy +39 (06) 9129- mcolavita@tiscali | Author
Agenzia Nazionale per 2894 (Pomezia) | .it
la Sicurezza del Volo
(ANSV)
Dr. Jonathan Cook MOD, DPA-DLO, Head, Prognostic Health Gosport United +44 (0) 2392- ahmg@aim.mod. | Author
Technical Enabling Management Kingdom 543378 uk
Services
Mr. H.G. Cook MOD, DPA-DLO, Prognostic Health Gosport United +44 (0) 2392- ahm4@aim.mod. | Author
(Gregg) Technical Enabling Management Kingdom 543404 uk
Services
Cmdt Stéphane Copéret Armée de l'air (France) Chief of the Rafale Training Mont-de- France +33 (5) 58-46- centre.formation.r | Author
Centre, Operational Test and Marsan Air 76-00 Ext afale.marsan@b (unable to
Evaluation Centre Force Base 26726 all8.air.defense. | attend)
gouv.fr
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Dr. Atlee Cunningham Lockheed Martin, Fort Research Engineer Fort Worth United States | +1 (817) 935- attlee.m.cunning
Worth of America 4706 ham@Imco.com
Lt Daniel Denis Department of National Accreditations and Audits, Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 933- Denis.DJF@forc
Defence, Aerospace Directorate of Technical 3168 es.gc.ca
Engineering Program Airworthiness
Management Division
Mr. Phil D’Eon CaseBank President Toronto Canada +1 (905) 792- pdeon@caseban | Author
Technologies 0618 k.com (unable to
attend)
Mr. Mark Derriso USAF, Air Force Integrated Systems Health Wright United States Mark.Derriso@w
Research Laboratory Management (ISHM) Lead Patterson of America pafb.af.mil
(AFRL) AFB
Ir. Johanna Donker National Aerospace Dutch PHM Consortium Netherlands +31 (20) 511- donker@nilr.nl
(Anneke) Laboratory NLR - Technical Lead, Department of 3423
Nationaal Lucht- en Strategy and Policy
Ruimtevaartlaboratoriu
m (NLR)
Dr. Jon Dunsdon GE Aviation Systems PHM R&TD Techniques, and Cheltenham United +44 (0) 1242- jonathan.dunsdo Author
(formerly Smiths Technical Manager of Kingdom 632642 n@smiths-
Aerospace Electronic Technologies for New aerospace.com
Systems) Maintenance Concepts
(TATEM)
Mr. Graeme Eastaugh NRC Institute for Senior Research Officer, Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 993- graeme.eastaugh | Chairman
Aerospace Research Structures and Materials 2845 @nrc-cnrc.gc.ca
Performance Laboratory
Capt David Elford MOD DPA-DLO Defence Logisitics United +44 (0) 1935- ditprw3@yeovilto | Author
(RN) Transformation Programme Kingdom 455470 n.mod.uk
(Land/Joint), Rotary Wing -
DLTP RW3
OTL Dirk Fischer Federal Ministry of ILS Manager Eurofighter EF Cologne Germany +44 (0) 2203- Dirk7Fischer@bu | Author
(Lt Col) Defence, German Air 2000 908-5101 ndeswehr.org
Force Office, Air
Armaments Division Id
Dipl. Ing. | Gerhard- Fresser LFK- OPL1, Integrated Logistic Unterschlei | Germany +49 (0) 89 317- gerhard.fresser@ | Author
Michael Lenkflugkérpersysteme | Support heim 98676 mbda-
GmbH systems.de
Maj Gen Antonio Gucciordino Italy +39 a.gucciordino@li
3202394387 bero.it
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Dr. Michael Halasz NRC Insitute for Director Research Programs Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 993- michael.halasz@ | Author
Information Technology 8551 nrc-cnrc.gc.ca
Dr. Steven Harris BAE Systems Group Leader Materials Bristol United +44 (0) 1-173- steven.harris@ba | Author
Engineering Kingdom 028-227 esystems.com
Mr. Steven Hartle US Navy, Naval Air Chair NATO RTO Technical Patuxent United States | +1 (301) 342- steven.hartle@na
Systems Command Committee on Mechanical River of America 8006 vy.mil
Systems and Materials
(TCMSM)
Mr. Robert Hastings NRC Institute for Director, Gas Turbine Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 993- bob.hastings@nr | AVT
Aerospace Research Laboratory 9476 c-cnre.gc.ca Panel
Welcome
Address
& Author
Lt Col Joseph Heilhecker HQ USAF, AF/A3-SO SMARTOPS Washington United States | +1 (703) 696- joseph.heilhecker | Author
of America 4436 OR +1 @pentagon.af.mil
(703) 696-4434
Mr. Baudouin Heuninckx OCCAR (Organisation A400M Logistic Support Officer | Blagnac Belgium +33 (5) 67 31 baudouin.heunin Author
Conjoint de (Loc. France) (Near 24 35 ckx@occar-
Cooperation en matiere Toulouse) ea.org
d’ARmement)
Wg Cdr Chris Hockley MOD, Defence Lecturer, Defence College of Swindon United +44 (0) 1-793- chockley.cu@def | Author
(Rtd) Academy Management and Technology, Kingdom 785-337 enceacademy.m
The Defence Academy, od.uk
Shrivenham
Dr. Steve Hodder MOD, Defence Propulsion Engineer Farnboroug United +44 (0) 1252- SDHodder@dstl.
Sciences and h Kingdom 455070 gov.uk
Technology Laboratory
(DSTL)
Dr. Paul Hoffman US Navy, Naval Air Head of Structural Analysis United States paul.hoffman@n
Systems Command and Life Prediction of America avy.mil
Mr. Ludwig Hollick Department of National Integrated Logistics Support, Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 991- Hollick.LJ@force | Author
(Ludy) Defence, Aerospace Maritime Helicopter Program 4956 s.gc.ca
Engineering Program
Management Division
Col Patrick Joubert Ministére de la Défense | Structure Intégrée de Maintien France +33 (1) 69 23 patrick.joubert.si Author
en condition opérationnelle des 89 55 mmad@wanadoo
Matériels Aéronautiques du fr
ministére de la Défense
(SIMMAD)
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Capt Eftychios Kleinakis Hellenic Ministry of Hellenic Air Force Athens Greece +30 210- EKleinakis@hot
National Defence 2430845 mail.com
Mr. Markus Klug EADS Military Air Specialist in Composite Munich Germany markus.klug@ea
Systems, Munich Repairs ds.com
M. Louis Lemaignen Dassault Aviation Head of Future Support St. Cloud France +33(1) 47 11 louis.lemaignen Author &
Studies, Military Customer 3351 @dassault- Reviewer
Support Division aviation.fr
Maj Andrzej Leski Air Force Institute of Team Leader, Division for Warsaw Poland +48 (22) 685- andrzej.leski@itw | Author
Technology, Poland Aeronautical Systems’ (Warszawa) 21-64 l.pl
Reliability & Safety ul.
Dr. Sylvain Létourneau NRC Institute for Research Officer, Integrated Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 990- sylvain.letournea | Author
Information Technology | Reasoning 1178 u@cnre-nrc.gc.ca
Mr. Gunther Littich EADS Military Air Systems Engineer, OPEA53 Munich Germany +49 (0) 89-607- | guenther.littich@
Systems, Munich (MT653), Secondary Power 24992 eads.com
Systems, Supply Systems
Organisation
Dr. Peter Lloyd MOD, Defence Physical Sciences Department, | Salisbury United +44 (0) 1980- PALloyd@dstl.go
Sciences and Platfrom Sciences Division Kingdom 614866 v.uk
Technology Laboratory
(DSTL), Porton Down
Silvia Lourdino EADS Military Air Munich Germany +49 (0) 89-602- | silvia.lourdino@e
Systems, Munich 32060 ads.com
Mr. James MacLeod NRC Institute for Gas Turbine Laboratory Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 993- James.MacLeod
Aerospace Research 2214 @nrc-cnrc.gc.ca
Dipl. Ing. | Anton Maier EADS Military Air Munich Germany +49 (0) 89-607- | anton.maier@ea
Systems 28799 ds.com
Dipl. Ing. | Holger Manzke EADS Military Air Project Leader of NDI Manching Germany +49 (0) 84-598- | holger.manzke@ | Author
Systems Development, Material Testing 165870 eads.com
- CQMM33
Mr. Matt Mapleston Loughborough Senior Research Engineer, Loughborou United +44 (0) 1509- m.mapleston@Ib
University and BAE SEIC gh Kingdom 635214 oro.ac.uk
Systems, SEIC
Wg Cdr Andrew March MOD, DPA-DLO, Materials and Structures Huntingdon United +44 (0) 1480- marcha560@hglc
Technical Enabling Kingdom 52451 Ext 6172 | r.mod.uk
Services
M. Jean- Massé Hispano-Suiza (Groupe | Dependability Engineering Paris France +33 (1) 60 59 jean- Author
Rémi SAFRAN) Senior Expert, also Strand 70 36 remi.masse@his
7400 Leader for TATEM pano-suiza-
European Project sa.com
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Dr. Matt Mishon MOD, DPA-DLO, Materials and Structures Gosport United +44 (0) 23- cch@aim.mod.uk | Author
Technical Enabling Group, Corrosion Control Kingdom 9254-4595
Services Team Leader
Dr. Prakash Patnaik NRC Institute for Director Structures and Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 991- prakash.patnaik
Aerospace Research Materials Performance 6915 @nrc-cnrc.gc.ca
Laboratory
Mr. John Purcell MOD DPA-DLO Materials and Structures Huntingdon United +44 (0) 1480- purcellj460@hqlc
Kingdom 52451 Ext 8708 | r.mod.uk
Mr. Giuseppe Riccio Alenia Aeronautica Head of Project Control, Pomiglano Italy +39 (081) 887- griccio@aeronaut
SPA Strategic Business Unit d’Arco (NA) 3977 ica.alenia.it
Logistic and Customer Support
Dr. Paul Rispin US Navy, Office of Arlington United States | +1 (703) 696- rispinp@onr.navy
Naval Research of America 0339 .mil
Mr. William Ross US Navy, Naval Air Deputy Program Manager for Patuxent United States | +1 (301) 757- william.ross@nav | Author
Systems Command Automatic Test Systems River of America 6907 y.mil
(NAVAIR) PMA-260D
Mr. R. (Kyle) Schmidt Messier Dowty, Senior Research Engineer Ajax Canada +1 (905) 683- kyle.schmidt@m Author
SAFRAN Group 3100 Ext 1473 essier-dowty.com
Lt Col Hakan Schweitz Defence Materiel Technics of dehumidification, SE-581 11 Sweden +46 13-24-30- hakan.schweitz@ | Author
Administration, FMV, Competence Centre for Linkdping 28 fmv.se
Sweden Logistics
Dr.-Ing. Roberto Sgherri Oto Melara Manager La Spezia Italy +39 (018) 758- roberto.sgherri@
2434 otomelara.it
Mr. Martin Sjolin Defence Materiel Programme Manager, Stockholm Sweden +46 (8) Martin.Sjolin@fm
Administration, FMV, Analysis, Air and Space 7824897 v.se
Sweden Division (UL Projekt JAS39,
Gripen System)
Ing. Rudolph Slavka Slovak Air Force Director Slovak Air Force 040 01 Slovak +421 (960) slavka@vltsu.sk
Institute of Research and Kosice Republic 512100
Testing
Boris Srom Czech +420 973- boris.srom@sezn
Republic 202397 am.cz
Prof. Jiri Stodola Military University, AVT Panel Member Czech +420 973- jiri.stodola@unob
Czech Republic Republic 442278 .cz
Dr. Keith Stokes MOD, Defence Salisbury United +44 (0) 1980- krstokes@dstl.go
Sciences and Kingdom 658561 v.uk

Technology Laboratory
(DSTL), Porton Down
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Mr. F.P. Story Flight Support Inc. Director of Business North Haven | United States | +1 (203) 562- pauls@flightsupp
(Paul) (FAA Repair Station Development of America 1415 ort.net
NO. TA5R216N)
Dr. Ryszard Szczepanik Polish Air Force Director General Air Force Warsaw Poland +48 (22) 685- ryszard.szczepan | Author
Institute of Technology Institute of Technology — (Warszawa) 20-01 ik@itwl.pl
Instytut Techniczny Wosjsk
Lotniczych
Mr. Peter Tabbagh Alion Science & Senior Reliability Engineer, Lanham United States ptabbagh@alions
Technology Reliability Analysis Center of America cience.com
Dr. Henk Jan ten Hoeve National Aerospace Business Manager Aerospace Amsterdam Netherlands +31 (527) hjth@nlr.nl
Laboratory NLR — Vehicles Division 248672
Nationaal Lucht- en
Ruimtevaartlaboratoriu
m (NLR)
Mr. Ferdinand | Tesar VTULaPVO, Czech Prague Czech +420 255- ferdinand.tesar@
Republic Republic 708816 vtul.cz
Prof. John Vantomme Royal Military Academy | Professor, Department of Civil Brussels Belgium +32 (2) 737-64- | john.vantomme@
Engineering 10 rma.ac.be
Mr. Thierry Vilain Dassault Aviation Toulouse France +33(1) 4711 thierry.vilain@da
3430 ssault-
aviation.com
Mr. Jeffrey Waldman US Navy NAVMAR Consultant United States | +1 215-675- waldman@navm
of America 4900 Ext 108 ar.com
Dr. Bryon Wicks Defence Science and Head of Propulsion System Fishermans Australia +61 (3) 9626- bryon.wicks@dst | Author
Technology Life Management Group, Air Bend 7521 o.defence.gov.au
Organisation (DSTO), Vehicles Division
Platform Sciences
Laboratory
Dr. Alan Wilson Defence Science and NDE and Condition Monitoring, | Melbourne Australia +61 (3) 9626- alan.wilson@dsto
Technology Maritime Platforms Division 7508 .defence.gov.au
Organisation (DSTO),
Maritime Platforms
Sciences Laboratory
Prof. Michael Winstone MOD, Defence Salisbury United +44 (0) 1980- mrwinstone@dstl
Sciences and Kingdom 658553 .gov.uk
Technology Laboratory
(DSTL), Porton Down
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Ir. J.P.H.C. Wubben Netherlands Defence Research in Asset Rijswijk Netherlands jphc.wubben@nl
(Flip) Academy Management Control and da.nl
Maintenance
Mr. Marko Yanishevsky NRC Institute for Senior Research Officer, Team | Ottawa Canada +1 (613) 991- marko.yanishevs
Aerospace Research Leader Aircraft Structural 6926 ky@nrc-
Integrity cnrc.gc.ca
A-8
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